

CWPOA No. 610 of 2019

28.08.2020 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Kuldeep Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General for respondents-State.

Through Video Conferencing

Learned counsel representing the petitioner states that on account of pre-occupation, he could not prepare the case and as such matter be adjourned. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **22.09.2020**, on which date learned counsel representing the parties are permitted to come present physically before this Court to address their arguments.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

28th August, 2020
Pritam