

**CWPOA No.610 of 2019**

13.10.2020

Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondent-State.

**Through Video Conferencing**

List on 24.11.2020, as prayed for by learned counsel  
representing the parties.

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**

**October13, 2020**  
(shankar)