

CWPOA No. 610 of 2019

24.11.2020

Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Through video conferencing.

On the joint request of learned counsel representing the parties, list this matter in the first week of March, 2021.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

24th November, 2020
(reena)