

Shiv Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No.610 of 2019

26.05.2023 Present Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma,
Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Rahul Thakur,
Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Deputy
Advocate Generals, for the respondents- State.

CMP(T) No.262 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is
allowed. The application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No.610 of 2019

List for final hearing on 29.8.2023.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 26,2023
(shankar)