

Shiv Kumar Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh & anr.

CWPOA No.610 of 2019

04.10.2024 Present: Ms. Hem Kanta Kaushal, Advocate vice
Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondents-
State.

Ms. Hem Kanta Kaushal, learned vice
counsel for the petitioner, prays for an
adjournment.

Prayer not opposed by Learned State
Counsel.

As prayed for, list on **22.11.2024.**

October 04, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge