

Shiv Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No.610 of 2019

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Addl. A.G., for the respondents-State.

At the request of learned Additional Advocate General,
list on 15th September, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 10, 2025
(vt)