

**Shiv Kumar Sharma versus State of H.P.
and others**

CWPOA No. 610 of 2019

10.10.2025 Present: Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate, vice
Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional
Advocate General for the respondents-
State.

Learned Vice Counsel appearing for
the petitioner prays for adjournment.
Therefore, proceedings are deferred for four
weeks.

10th October, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge