

**Shiv Kumar Sharma Versus State of Himachal Pradesh & Another**

**CWPOA No.610 of 2019**

**19.11.2025. Present:** Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Learned Vice Counsel for the petitioner, prays for adjournment.

Prayer is not opposed.

In the interests of justice, hearing is deferred for four weeks. List thereafter.

**November 19, 2025**  
*[Shivender]*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**