

**Shiv Kumar Sharma versus State of
Himachal Pradesh & Another**

CWPOA No.610 of 2019

01.01.2026. Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

At the request of Learned Counsel for the State, list the matter on re-opening of the Court after winter vacation.

January 01, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge