

Shiv Kumar Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWPOA No.610 of 2019.

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the
respondents-State.

Heard for some time. List on 20th April,

2026.

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

10th April, 2026.
(Jai)