

Shiv Kumar Sharma vs. State of HP & Anr.

CWPOA No.610 of 2019

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate,
with Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy
Advocate General, for the respondents-
State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays
for an adjournment on the ground that the present
matter is to be argued by the learned Advocate
General.

Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **11.05.2026.**

04th May, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge